

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1013 CDBG RESURFACING
BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2017

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	70	ID	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.40	\$2,828.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
201.0210	Grubbing	38	SY	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$20.20	\$767.60	\$20.00	\$760.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	206	SY	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$12.50	\$2,575.00	\$6.94	\$1,429.64
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	390	SY	\$5.65	\$2,203.50	\$3.72	\$1,450.80	\$3.72	\$1,450.80
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	947	TON	\$14.65	\$13,873.55	\$13.99	\$13,248.53	\$13.99	\$13,248.53
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2080	LF	\$5.00	\$10,400.00	\$6.60	\$13,728.00	\$5.30	\$11,024.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	632	SY	\$6.00	\$3,792.00	\$10.65	\$6,730.80	\$6.88	\$4,348.16
205.0100	Excavation Common	164	CY	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$27.50	\$4,510.00	\$24.14	\$3,958.96
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	703	TON	\$22.00	\$15,466.00	\$25.00	\$17,575.00	\$18.53	\$13,026.59
335.0100	Rubblizing	5361	SY	\$2.50	\$13,402.50	\$2.53	\$13,563.33	\$2.50	\$13,402.50
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	170	SY	\$51.10	\$8,687.00	\$45.02	\$7,653.40	\$42.21	\$7,175.70
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	275	EACH	\$7.60	\$2,090.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.28	\$2,277.00
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement (8-Inch Doweled)	48	SY	\$57.50	\$2,760.00	\$63.21	\$3,034.08	\$73.96	\$3,550.08
455.0605	Tack Coat	295	GAL	\$2.50	\$737.50	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$2.50	\$737.50
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	825	TON	\$53.25	\$43,931.25	\$56.20	\$46,365.00	\$53.25	\$43,931.25
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	474	TON	\$55.15	\$26,141.10	\$65.24	\$30,923.76	\$55.15	\$26,141.10
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3180	SF	\$4.90	\$15,582.00	\$3.91	\$12,433.80	\$4.70	\$14,946.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2175	SF	\$6.25	\$13,593.75	\$4.47	\$9,722.25	\$5.32	\$11,571.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	340	SF	\$32.00	\$10,880.00	\$27.20	\$9,248.00	\$26.79	\$9,108.60
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	9	EACH	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	9	EACH	\$820.00	\$7,380.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	25	EACH	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	EACH	\$9,457.25	\$9,457.25	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	580	SY	\$5.50	\$3,190.00	\$5.10	\$2,958.00	\$5.10	\$2,958.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	25	EACH	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$101.00	\$2,525.00	\$101.00	\$2,525.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$151.50
631.0300	Sod Water	13	MGAL	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$50.50	\$656.50	\$50.50	\$656.50
631.1000	Sod Lawn	580	SY	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$6.60	\$3,828.00	\$6.60	\$3,828.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	1	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,946.00	\$13,946.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2080	LF	\$0.75	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$4,160.00	\$2.00	\$4,160.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	1530	LF	\$0.40	\$612.00	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$0.50	\$765.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1524	LF	\$1.65	\$2,514.60	\$5.00	\$7,620.00	\$1.95	\$2,971.80
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	894	CY	\$40.00	\$35,760.00	\$42.00	\$37,548.00	\$73.84	\$66,012.96
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	10	EACH	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Construction Staking	18	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
SPV.0090.A	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	1930	LF	\$19.25	\$37,152.50	\$17.97	\$34,682.10	\$18.03	\$34,797.90
SPV.0090.B	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	150	LF	\$26.50	\$3,975.00	\$32.57	\$4,885.50	\$33.69	\$5,053.50
SPV.0105.A	No Parking Signs (Laminated)	1	LS	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00
SPV.0105.B	Grade Existing Gravel	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,158.00	\$1,158.00
Resurfacing Subtotal				\$343,261.50		\$368,327.25		\$373,771.57	

Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	19	EACH	\$255.00	\$4,845.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	580	LF	\$11.00	\$6,380.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch Patching (1250 Lean Mix)	293	SY	\$17.50	\$5,127.50	\$26.00	\$7,618.00	\$24.80	\$7,266.40
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	607	LF	\$60.00	\$36,420.00	\$56.00	\$33,992.00	\$56.00	\$33,992.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	25	EACH	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	19	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	25	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
SPV.0165.A	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$94,472.50		\$87,910.00		\$86,558.40	
Base Bid Total				\$437,734.00		\$456,237.25		\$460,329.97	

Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	19	EACH	\$255.00	\$4,845.00	\$260.00	\$4,940.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	580	LF	\$11.00	\$6,380.00	\$11.00	\$6,380.00		
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch Patching (1250 Lean Mix)	293	SY	\$17.50	\$5,127.50	\$21.00	\$6,153.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	607	LF	\$60.00	\$36,420.00	\$61.00	\$37,027.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	25	EACH	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	19	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	25	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00		
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0165.A	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$94,972.50		\$97,400.00			
Base Bid Total				\$496,276.73		\$526,960.10			